limits on the level of exposure for both overnight and intra-day positions, which are monitored daily by Treasury and
the Middle-office.

Exposure to interest rate risk

The principal risk to which non-trading portfolios are exposed is the risk of loss from fluctuations in the future cash
flows or fair values of financial instrument because of a change in market interest rates. Interest rate risk is managed
principally through monitoring interest rate gaps and by having pre-approved limits for reprising bands. The ALCO is
the monitoring body for compliance with these limits and is assisted by Risk Management in its day-to-day monitoring
activities.

The management of interest rate risk against interest rate gap limits is supplemented by monitoring the sensitivity of the
Group’s financial assets and liabilities to various standard and non-standard interest rate scenarios. Standard scenarios
that are considered on a regular basis include a 100 basis point (bp) parallel fall or rise in all yield curves. An analysis
of the Group’s sensitivity to an increase or decrease in market interest rates (assuming no asymmetrical movement in
yield curves and a constant financial position) is as follows:

2012 up to 1 year scenarios over 1 year scenarios

100 bp 100 bp 100 bp 100 bp

increase decrease increase decrease

Estimated profit /  (loss) effect (458,571) 458,571 1,182,587 (1,182,587)

2011 up to 1 year scenarios over 1 year scenarios

100 bp 100 bp 100 bp 100 bp

increase decrease increase decrease

Estimatedprofit / (loss) effect  (525,831) 525,831 1,416,994 (1,416,994)

Page 73

Raiffeisen
GlossaRy

independent
auditoR’s RepoRt

Raiffeisen
leasinG

Raiffeisen inVest The RZB GRoup and Raiffeisen
inTeRnaTional aT a Glance

5
.

FI

N
A

N
C

IA
L

R
IS

K
 M

A
N

A
G

EM
EN

T
(C

O
N

TI
N

U
ED

)

(d
)

M
a

rk
et

 r
is

k
s

(c
o

n
ti

n
u

ed
)

O
ve

ra
ll

in
te

re
st

ra
te

 ri
sk

 p
os

iti
on

s
ar

e
m

an
ag

ed
 b

y
Tr

ea
su

ry
, w

hi
ch

 u
se

s
in

ve
st

m
en

t s
ec

ur
iti

es
, a

dv
an

ce
s

to
 b

an
ks

 a
nd

 d
ep

os
its

 fr
om

 b
an

ks
 to

 m
an

ag
e

th
e

ov
er

al
l p

os
iti

on
 a

ris
in